
 
RESOLUTION NO. 25-2048 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
LAKE FOREST PARK, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING 
THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE FIRST ADDENDUM TO THE 
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF 
SUNNYSIDE FOR JAIL SERVICES 

  
 

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Forest Park (City) has a need for an additional jail 
services location; and     

 
WHEREAS, the City entered into an Interlocal Agreement with the City of 

Sunnyside (Agreement) to provide the City the option of using Sunnyside’s jail facilities 
through 2025; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Agreement automatically renews for successive periods of 12 

months; and 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Sunnyside has increased its rate from $68.99/day to 

$76.59/day starting January 1, 2026. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Lake 

Forest Park, as follows: 
 
Section 1. AUTHORIZATION. The City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park, 

Washington, approves and authorizes the Mayor to sign the First Addendum to the 
Interlocal Agreement with the City of Sunnyside for jail services in substantially the same 
format as in Exhibit A. 

 
Section 2.  CORRECTIONS. The City Clerk is authorized to make necessary 

corrections to this resolution, including, but not limited to, the correction of 
scrivener’s/clerical errors, references, resolution numbering, section/subsection 
numbers, and any references thereto. 

 
PASSED BY A MAJORITY VOTE of the members of the Lake Forest Park City 

Council this 11th day of December 2025. 
 
 

APPROVED: 
 
 
  
Tom French 
Mayor 



Resolution No. 25-2048  Page 2 of 2 

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED: 
 
 
  
Matt McLean, City Clerk 
 
 
FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: November 25, 2025 
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: December 11, 2025 
RESOLUTION NO.: 25-2048 


